




UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Kode MK Nama Mk Kelas SKS Jadwal KuliahNo

Jadwal Mengajar Dosen

Semester Gasal 2024/2025

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd.

Prog Studi

Homebase : Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris

5A 4 R.RB301 Senin 

14:40-18:10

 1 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris01052012 ICT IN TEFL

5B 3 R.RB302 Rabu 

15:40-18:10

 2 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris010065 English Curr And Material Dev.

1B 3 R.RA305 Selasa 

15:40-18:10

 3 PGSD01025023 Bahasa Inggris

Jumlah :  10



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Gasal 2024/2025 

 

 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 
: 1B 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA305 Selasa 15:40-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Selasa 
24 Sep 2024 

Introduction to the RPS and assigning the students 
for a video to watch and doing the discussion forum 
01. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Selasa 
1 Okt 2024 

Discussing on daily activities and doing the 
assignment 01 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Selasa 
8 Okt 2024 

Discussing on using simple past for expressing 
experiences and having a discussion forum 2 and 
assignment 2. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Selasa 
15 Okt 2024 

Review and discussing on telling plans as well as 
doing the assignment. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Selasa 
22 Okt 2024 

Review and discuss the present progressive to 
describe the activities in progress as well as doing 
discussion forum and assignment. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Selasa 
29 Okt 2024 

Review and discussing about preposition as well as 
doing the assignment and discussion forum. 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Selasa 
5 Nov 2024 

Discussing on how to practice making an 
Introduction to others and doing the assignment 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Jumat 
15 Nov 
2024 

Ujian Tengah Semester (UTS) 25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Gasal 2024/2025 

 

 
Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 
: 1B 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA305 Selasa 15:40-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Selasa 
26 Nov 
2024 

Discussing about reading text of hotel and torism 
and doing the assignment. 

24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Selasa 
3 Des 2024 

Review and discussing a text of Tana Toraja and 
having assignment to do 

24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Selasa 
10 Des 
2024 

Review and discussing about Indonesian attractions 
as well as doing the assignment and discussion 
forum. 

23 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Selasa 
17 Des 
2024 

Review and discussion on a reading text of schooling 
as well as having an assignment and discussion 
forum. 

23 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Selasa 
24 Des 
2024 

Review and discussing about fruit and vegetables for 
reading comprehension as well as doing the 
assignment and discussion forum. 

24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Selasa 
31 Des 
2024 

Discussing on common errors in mistakes and doing 
the assignment and discussion forum 

25 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Selasa 
7 Jan 2025 

Review all the materials before the final test 24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 Jumat 
17 Jan 2025 

Ujian Akhir Semester (UAS) 24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO

 

 

 
Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua 
2. kelas. 
3. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada 
sekretariat Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Januari 2025 

Dosen ybs 
 
 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

24 Sep 2024 1 Okt 2024 8 Okt 2024 15 Okt 2024 22 Okt 2024 29 Okt 2024 5 Novr 2024 15 Novr 2024 26 Novr 2024 3 Des 2024 10 Des 2024 17 Des 2024 24 Des 2024 31 Des 2024 7 Jan 2025 17 Jan 2025 

1  2001025184 MUHAMMAD AGUS NUR FAUZI V V V V V X V V X V X X X V X X 10 63 

2 2401025002 AULIA SALWA NABILA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

3 2401025010 MUHAMMAD NAUFAL HILMI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

4 2401025017 SYIFA FADHILATUNNISA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

5  2401025024 NAZWA AULIA AZHARI V V V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 15 94 

6  2401025031 DYLAN ABID EKA TJAHYANTO X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 0 

7 2401025038 FATIMAH AZ-ZAHRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

8 2401025045 ZAHWA LUTHFIAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

9  2401025052 MUHAMMAD AZHAR ABDIL AHAD V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

10 2401025059 NAILAH RAHMA PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

11 2401025066 ALMAS AZKIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

12 2401025073 AYUDYA PUSPITARINI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

13 2401025080 AYUSLICHA UMMAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

14 2401025087 NURFAIDA DWIANJANI X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 0 

15 2401025091 WINDI PUTRI SAKINAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

16 2401025095 ENNO RAHMA NURHALIZA V V V V V V V V V V X V V V V V 15 94 

17 2401025102 CAREN PRISCILLA ZEBUA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

18 2401025109 AULIA DEADARA OCEANDRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

19 2401025116 NAOMI TAMBUNAN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

20 2401025123 VANIA NATASYA DURAJAK V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

21 2401025130 ALYA RAHMAWATI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

24 Sep 2024 1 Okt 2024 8 Okt 2024 15 Okt 2024 22 Okt 2024 29 Okt 2024 5 Novr 2024 15 Novr 2024 26 Novr 2024 3 Des 2024 10 Des 2024 17 Des 2024 24 Des 2024 31 Des 2024 7 Jan 2025 17 Jan 2025 

22 2401025137 SABRINA DEANISA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

23 2401025144 ALISSA NUR FADILAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

24 2401025152 LUQMANUL HAKIM V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

25 2401025159 SITI CHAERUNNISAH V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 15 94 

26 2401025167 AUDYA AFTA YUDITRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 16 100 

27 2401025174 SHERLY ZAHRA LUTFI AMALIA V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 15 94 

Jumlah hadir : 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 24 24 23 23 24 25 24 24 
 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: PGSD 

Semester : Gasal 2024/2025 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Bahasa Inggris 
: 1B 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 25 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 25 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

1 2001025184 MUHAMMAD AGUS NUR FAUZI 70 72 73 0 43.25 E 

2 2401025002 AULIA SALWA NABILA 80 80 71 86 80.15 A 

3 2401025010 MUHAMMAD NAUFAL HILMI 80 75 73 82 77.80 B 

4 2401025017 SYIFA FADHILATUNNISA 80 80 76 88 82.20 A 

5 2401025024 NAZWA AULIA AZHARI 80 76 63 72 71.55 B 

6 2401025031 DYLAN ABID EKA TJAHYANTO 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

7 2401025038 FATIMAH AZ-ZAHRA 80 80 78 82 80.30 A 

8 2401025045 ZAHWA LUTHFIAH 80 78 70 80 77.00 B 

9 2401025052 MUHAMMAD AZHAR ABDIL AHAD 82 82 85 81 82.35 A 

10 2401025059 NAILAH RAHMA PUTRI 80 78 78 78 78.20 B 

11 2401025066 ALMAS AZKIA 80 80 74 84 80.10 A 

12 2401025073 AYUDYA PUSPITARINI 80 80 76 83 80.20 A 

13 2401025080 AYUSLICHA UMMAH 85 85 88 86 86.15 A 

14 2401025087 NURFAIDA DWIANJANI 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

15 2401025091 WINDI PUTRI SAKINAH 80 80 82 84 82.10 A 

16 2401025095 ENNO RAHMA NURHALIZA 80 80 79 81 80.15 A 

17 2401025102 CAREN PRISCILLA ZEBUA 85 85 83 84 84.10 A 

18 2401025109 AULIA DEADARA OCEANDRI 80 80 73 86 80.65 A 

19 2401025116 NAOMI TAMBUNAN 80 78 77 68 73.95 B 

20 2401025123 VANIA NATASYA DURAJAK 82 78 77 78 78.15 B 

21 2401025130 ALYA RAHMAWATI 80 76 71 66 71.15 B 

22 2401025137 SABRINA DEANISA 80 80 77 82 80.05 A 

23 2401025144 ALISSA NUR FADILAH 80 80 79 82 80.55 A 

24 2401025152 LUQMANUL HAKIM 80 78 76 80 78.50 B 

25 2401025159 SITI CHAERUNNISAH 80 80 78 86 81.90 A 

26 2401025167 AUDYA AFTA YUDITRI 80 78 77 76 77.15 B 

27 2401025174 SHERLY ZAHRA LUTFI AMALIA 80 80 68 82 77.80 B 



 

Ttd 

          
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


